Hand Tools Hammers
Machinist’s hammers Peddinghaus
German type machinist’s hammer with Hickory wooden handle according to DIN 1041.
Article No. Type Weight
gram
IMPA
320100 5039 100 -
320101 5039 200 -

IMPA
320133F 5027 3000 61 25 25
320134F 5027 4000 61 25 27
Article No. Type Weight
gram
IMPA
320135F 5027 5000 61 25 28
Sledge hammers double face with fi breglass handle Ega Master
Double face sledge hammer with a long Fibreglass handle according to DIN 1042.
High resistant special steel 50-58HRC in impact area (ISO 15601).
Ultra resistant fi breglass handle with outer zone in PP and TPR for extra strength and adherence.
Handle length 900mm.
Article No. Type Weight
gram
IMPA
24E69644 69644 3000 61 25 25
24E69645 69645 4000 61 25 27
Article No. Type Weight
gram
IMPA
24E69646 69646 5000 61 25 28
24E69647 69647 6000 61 25 28
Hand Tools Hammers
Dead blow soft head hammers with steel handle Peddinghaus
The recoil forces arising during use are cushioned. The hammer head contains steel balls. At the moment of
impact, the balls move downwards due to the principle of inertia and compensate the recoil force.

Article No. Type Weight
gram
Diameter
head mm
320173 5135 1120 Ø 50
320174 5135 1700 Ø 60
Dead blow soft head hammers Ega Master
The head is fi lled with Steel Micro-beads which eff ectively absorb the impact and eleminate the hammer rebound.
Housing is made of a mix of special rubber & PVC, enables the hammer to absorb impacts more eff ectively whilst
still providing the necessary rigidity and resistance, but it also allows the hammering of metal parts without the risk
of damage and breakage.
Article No. Type Weight
LB / gram
Diameter
head mm
24E69748 69748 0.5 /220 Ø 40
24E69750 69750 1.5 / 680 Ø 50
24E69752 69752 3 / 1360 Ø 60
Article No. Type Weight
LB / gram
Diameter
head mm
24E69753 69753 4 / 1800 Ø 65
24E69754 69754 5 / 2270 Ø 70
24E69755 69755 6 / 2720 Ø 75
Plastic head hammers Peddinghaus
Made of transparent yellow, impact resistant cellulose acetaat. With impact - resistant inserts made of special plastic.
A cast steel centre section and ash wood handle.  Replacement head available.
Article No. Type Weight

gram / Ø
IMPA
320181N 5037 310 / Ø 32 61 27 21
320182N 5037 370 / Ø 35 61 27 22
Article No. Type Weight
gram / Ø
IMPA
320183N 5037 540 / Ø 40 61 27 23
320184N 5037 860 / Ø 50 61 27 24
Ball Pein hammers Ega Master
For hammering of metal and steel, rivets, welds etc. Very suitable for work on sheet metal.
Handle made of Hickory wood.
Article No. Type Weight
gram
IMPA
24E69612 69612 250 61 25 02
24E69613 69613 350 61 25 03
24E69614 69614 500 61 25 04
Article No. Type Weight
gram
IMPA
24E69616 69616 700 61 25 06
24E69617 69617 1000 61 25 08
Ball Pein hammers Bahco
For hammering of metal and steel, rivets, welds, with cold chisels etc.
Handle made of fi breglass for maximum shock absorption. Special symmetric handle design.
Article No. Type Weight
gram
IMPA
30479F08 479F 230 61 25 02
30479F12 479F 340 61 25 03
30479F16 479F 450 61 25 04
Article No. Type Weight
gram
IMPA
30479F20 479F 570 61 25 05
30479F24 479F 680 61 25 06
30479F32 479F 900 61 25 07
Rubber hammers Ega Master
Black rubber mallet, special for tiling jobs and for general adjustment uses.  Handle made of Hickory wood.
Article No. Type Weight
gram / Ø
IMPA
24E69520 69520 340 / Ø 60 61 27 53
24E69521 69521 450 / Ø 65 61 27 54
Article No. Type Weight
gram / Ø
IMPA
24E69726 69726 900 / Ø 80 61 27 54
Boiler scaling - Chipping hammers Ega Master
For cleaning of weld points. Handle made of Hickory wood. According to DIN 6465. Also available as Anti-drop tool.
Article No. Type Weight
gram
IMPA
24E69678 69678 500 61 26 12
Chipping hammers Peddinghaus
For cleaning of weld points. Drop forged with a steel tube handle.
Article No. Type Weight
gram
IMPA
320147 5094 400 61 26 12
Hand Tools Hammers
Claw hammer Xstriker Peddinghaus
American pattern. Forged entirely of steel. Fully polished. TOP QUALITY HAMMER.
Thermoplastic softgrip handle cover for extra comfort and safety.
Article No. Type Weight
gram
IMPA
320144 5120 450 61 26 21
Claw hammer Ega Master
American pattern. For hammering operations including nailing and for dismantling of wooden constructions.
Handle of fi breglass for extra shock absorbtion and strength. Also available as Anti-drop tool.
Article No. Type Weight
gram
IMPA
24E69745 69745 450 61 26 21
Article No. Type Weight
gram
IMPA
24E69746 69746 550 61 26 22
Copper Mallet square THOR
Manufactured from 99.9% pure electrolytic copper rod. Provides a fi rm blow without the risk of damage to expensive
components. Wooden lacquered handle.
Copper Mallets are not recommended for Non-Sparking applications.
Article No. Type Weight
gram
IMPA
321030 101E 800 61 26 43
321031 101E 1000 61 26 44
321032 101E 1500 61 26 45
321033 101E 2000 61 26 46
Article No. Type Weight
gram
IMPA
321035 101E 3000 -
321037 101E 4000 -
321039 101E 5000 -
Copper Mallet square Ega Master
Manufactured from 99.9% pure electrolytic copper rod. Provides a fi rm blow without the risk of damage to expensive
components. Hickory wooden handle.
Copper Mallets are not recommended for Non-Sparking applications.
Article No. Type Weight
gram
IMPA
24E69728 69728 500 61 26 42
24E69729 69729 1000 61 26 44
Article No. Type Weight
gram
IMPA
24E69730 69730 1500 61 26 45
Lead Mallet, barrel shaped THOR
Solid cast Antimonial Lead head provides a fi rm blow but prevents damage. Ideal for hammering applications where
dead weight is essential. Used in heavy industrial applications such as earthmoving equipment, shipping, locomotive
assembly etc. Wooden handle self locking. * = Square head type.